EVEREST BASE CAMP WUMP & TREK 2024

International Arrival in KTM & Transfer

11-Apr 0 to Nepali Ghar Hotel. Optional City Tour. |0 Nepali Ghar |4344 4344 0 1324 1324 0
Welcome Dinner
Preparation Day in KTM, Group briefing.
12-Apr 1 e T L e e 0 Hotel 4344 1555 2789 1324 474 850
13-Apr |2 gglgﬁ‘“kla 2800M and trek to Phakding |, Teahouse  [1555 8661 7106 474 2640 2166
14-Apr |3 Trek to Namche Village 3446M 5to6 Teahouse 8661 11306 2644 2640 3446 806
Trek to Khumjung Village 3790M via
Khunde. Visit Sagarmatha Next, Sir
15-Apr 4 Edmond Hillary Viewpoint, & Khunde Teahouse 11306 12434 1129 3446 3790 344
Hospital
15-Apr 5 Khumjung, WUMP Class. 0 Teahouse 12434 12434 0 3790 3790 0
Khumjung, WUMP Class. Evening
16-Apr 6 program with local Sherpas including 0 Teahouse 12434 12434 0 3790 3790 0
shared meal and Sherpa dance
17-Apr 7 Khumjung, WUMP Class. Night Session1 |0 Teahouse 12434 12434 0 3790 3790 0
18-apr |g  |LrektoPhortseVillage 3840M, visit 4 Teahouse  |12434 12508 164 3790 3840 50
Kumbu Climbing Center
19-Apr 9 Phortse Village, WUMP Class 0 Teahouse 12598 12598 0 3840 3840 0
20-Apr |10 Phortse Village, WUMP Class 0 Teahouse 12598 12598 0 3840 3840 0
21-Apr (11 Trek to Dingboche 4300M 5 Teahouse 12598 14108 1509 3840 4300 460
Dingboche Rest Day, Acclimtization hike
22-Apr |12 to 4800M. Optional Climb to Nagarjuna 3 Teahouse 14108 14108 0 4300 4300 0
Hill 5100M
23-Apr |13 Trek to Lobuche Village 4900M 4t05 Teahouse 14108 16076 1969 4300 4900 600
Trek to Gorakshep 5100M and Optional 3
24-Apr |14 hour Sunset hike to Kalipather 5540M 3 Teahouse 16076 16732 656 4900 5100 200
Optional 3 hour Sunrise hike to Kalipather Everest Base
25-Apr (15 5540M (Kalipather required for Lobuche |2 16732 17388 656 5100 5300 200
. Camp Tent
climbers). Trek to Everest Base Camp
26-Apr (16 |EverestBase Camp 0 EverestBase |,3gg 17388 0 5300 5300 0
Camp Tent
3to4or6
Trek to Lobuche High Camp 5400 m to8to Dome Tent or
27-Apr |17 (Lobuche Village for non Climbers) High Teahouse 17388 1T 328 5300 5400 100
Camp
Climb High Camp to Lobuche East Summit [Rest Day
28-Apr |18 6119m and back to Pheriche or 6010 Teahouse 17717 13944 -3773 5400 4250 -1150
29-Apr |19 Fly from Pheriche to Kathmandu 0 Nepali Ghar |13944 4344 -9600 4250 1324 -2926
30-Apr |20 Reserve Day 0 Nepali Ghar |4344 4344 0 1324 1324 0
1-May 21 Earliest Scheduled International 0 4344 4344 0 1324 1324 0

Departure
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